
2022 West Chester University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-15   Conf: 17-7   Home: 15-6   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (403), Opp (386)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (4), Wright (2), Ferrara (1), Flaherty (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Stouffer (4), Ferrara (3), Wright (3), Cantwell (1), DeMucci (1), Flaherty (1), Gifford (1), Kaleck (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Gifford (11), DeMucci (9), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Cantwell 1, Messina 1, Rappa 1, Sperone 1, Totals , Opp
(15)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-155), Gifford (41-45), DeMucci (21-30), Fausnaught (21-24), Rappa (8-11), Cantwell (7-8), Sperone (6-7),
Messina (5-8), Kuruts (4-5), Lazer (4-6), Graber (3-3), Howanitz (3-6), Picariello (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Ferrara, Mike .367 50-50 180 52 66 24 0 11 69 123 .683 14 26 35 1 .463 9 0 14-16 352 24 2 .995
12 Horn, Justin .325 42-42 157 47 51 8 5 1 31 72 .459 26 8 51 2 .440 2 2 21-25 27 51 10 .886
27 Wright, Zack .310 51-51 197 61 61 8 2 3 24 82 .416 39 12 55 1 .450 1 0 39-44 78 5 0 1.000
11 Cantwell, Luke .305 49-49 190 42 58 9 0 12 52 103 .542 18 7 43 2 .381 3 1 11-14 90 3 4 .959
23 Flaherty, Keith .294 51-51 187 35 55 17 0 5 40 87 .465 22 11 56 0 .395 3 2 13-15 45 91 8 .944
9 Szestowicki, Sean .259 43-42 143 28 37 10 1 4 26 61 .427 11 7 28 5 .337 2 4 5-6 53 101 12 .928
10 Miles, Zack .259 41-35 135 24 35 6 1 3 25 52 .385 10 3 29 1 .320 2 1 3-6 79 86 6 .965
6 Kaleck, Joe .258 51-51 190 59 49 6 1 3 32 66 .347 27 19 40 2 .394 5 5 28-33 74 3 2 .975
14 Nutley, Ryan .278 12-2 18 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 .333 3 0 6 0 .381 0 0 0-0 3 16 0 1.000
24 Stouffer, Corey .269 32-30 108 15 29 5 2 1 20 41 .380 12 7 26 0 .378 0 0 9-11 62 1 4 .940
4 Profy, Evan .250 7-0 4 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 .750 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
5 Gifford, JR .248 38-34 113 26 28 8 1 7 25 59 .522 26 5 52 0 .410 0 0 2-4 257 11 3 .989
18 Grandelli, Gaetan .235 11-2 17 2 4 0 0 1 1 7 .412 3 0 6 0 .350 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 DeMucci, John .232 29-20 69 13 16 4 0 1 14 23 .333 17 4 26 0 .398 3 0 10-12 161 17 7 .962
31 Adamski, Shane .154 12-0 13 3 2 1 0 1 1 6 .462 2 2 5 0 .353 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .289 51-51 1721 414 497 107 14 53 363 791 .460 230 111 460 14 .401 30 16 156-187 1308 461 68 .963
Opponents .257 51-51 1688 248 434 83 8 34 219 635 .376 173 50 412 20 .341 14 20 62-80 1283 425 98 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Lazer, Kyle 2.80 5-2 21 0 0 0-1 5 45.0 39 17 14 13 45 6 1 2 .242 11 5 0 0 3
15 Fausnaught, Braeden 3.29 9-3 19 18 3 0-1 0 104.0 87 43 38 43 130 12 1 10 .222 7 11 0 2 4
17 Snyder, Evan 3.38 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 2 8.0 5 3 3 4 7 1 0 0 .179 0 2 0 1 0
3 Sperone, Joe 3.63 8-2 16 12 2 1-2 0 72.0 75 33 29 16 56 18 1 3 .270 2 5 0 2 3
8 Howanitz, Dylan 4.19 1-0 21 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 17 12 9 10 17 4 2 2 .246 2 4 0 3 0
22 Picariello, Nick 4.32 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 7 4 4 5 9 2 0 0 .212 3 1 0 0 0
1 Cantwell, Andrew 4.50 1-3 14 3 0 0-1 1 30.0 37 21 15 8 20 5 1 0 .285 2 1 1 0 2
16 Kennedy, Colin 4.71 1-1 11 3 0 0-1 0 21.0 21 14 11 12 22 5 1 0 .256 1 5 0 2 2
13 Messina, Joe 4.76 3-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 28.1 27 18 15 18 23 8 1 2 .255 3 3 1 3 2
21 Rappa, Gabe 5.95 6-3 13 12 1 0-0 0 59.0 60 45 39 28 47 11 0 5 .262 1 6 0 1 3
20 Graber, Nolan 6.58 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 26.0 34 24 19 11 21 4 0 7 .306 2 5 0 0 0
19 Kuruts, R.J. 8.40 1-1 5 3 0 0-1 0 15.0 25 14 14 5 15 7 0 3 .362 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.33 36-15 164 51 6 4 10 436.0 434 248 210 173 412 83 8 34 .257 34 50 2 14 20
Opponents 7.24 15-36 191 51 3 1 8 427.2 497 414 344 230 460 107 14 53 .289 62 111 11 30 16



2022 West Chester University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Wright, Zack 83 78 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nutley, Ryan 19 3 16 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rappa, Gabe 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
13 Messina, Joe 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
4 Profy, Evan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Adamski, Shane 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Graber, Nolan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Grandelli, Gaetan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kuruts, R.J. 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Ferrara, Mike 378 352 24 2 .995 28 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gifford, JR 271 257 11 3 .989 0 41 4 .911 11 0
6 Kaleck, Joe 79 74 3 2 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Miles, Zack 171 79 86 6 .965 18 0 0 — 0 0
2 DeMucci, John 185 161 17 7 .962 0 21 9 .700 9 0
11 Cantwell, Luke 97 90 3 4 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fausnaught, Braeden 19 3 15 1 .947 1 21 3 .875 0 0
23 Flaherty, Keith 144 45 91 8 .944 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stouffer, Corey 67 62 1 4 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Szestowicki, Sean 166 53 101 12 .928 21 0 0 — 0 0
12 Horn, Justin 88 27 51 10 .886 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sperone, Joe 17 5 10 2 .882 0 6 1 .857 0 0
8 Howanitz, Dylan 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 3 .500 0 0
33 Lazer, Kyle 7 3 2 2 .714 0 4 2 .667 0 0
1 Cantwell, Andrew 9 1 5 3 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Kennedy, Colin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Picariello, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Snyder, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1837 1308 461 68 .963 91 62 15 .800 20 0
Opponents 1806 1283 425 98 .946 66 156 27 .850 24 0


